## (2)

(a) name and purpose of the tariff, fee or charge.	(b) on what date did it come into effect.	(c) why was it implemented.	(d) what was the amount of the tariff, fee or charge when it was implemented.	(e) what is the current amount of the tariff, fee or charge.
Admission fees for Rottnest Island Reserve – individual day visitor.	1 July 2009	The existing admission fees were split into day or extended stay visits	\$14.50 per adult \$5 per child	\$15.50 per adult \$5.50 per child
Admission fees for Rottnest Island Reserve – extended stay visitors.	1 July 2009	to adopt a fairer user pays principle.	\$18.00 per adult \$6.50 per child	\$20.00 per adult \$7.00 per child
Moorings administration fee – Rottnest Island moorings transfers.	1 August 2011	Moorings transfers are labour intensive requiring an administrative resource of three to five hours depending on the number of authorised users attached to each mooring.	\$250.00	\$250.00
Moorings administration fee – replacement of Rottnest Island moorings stickers.	1 August 2011	To cover administrative costs of replacing moorings stickers when lost or misplaced.	\$20.00	\$20.00